**Privacy Policy** 

Effective Date: January 2025

1. Introduction Welcome to Satisfied Housing. We value your privacy and are committed to

protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and

safeguard your data.

2. Information We Collect

Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, home address, payment

details, policy information.

• Usage Data: Information about how you use our website and services.

3. How We Use Your Information

To provide and maintain our services.

To communicate with you, including responding to inquiries and sending updates.

To process transactions and manage bookings.

To obtain reimbursement from your Insurance Carrier

4. Data Security We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your personal

information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or misuse.

5. Sharing Your Information We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. We

may share your data with trusted partners to facilitate our services, subject to strict confidentiality

agreements.

6. Your Rights You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information. To exercise

these rights, please contact us at <a href="mailto:Claims@satisfiedhousing.com">Claims@satisfiedhousing.com</a>

7. Changes to This Policy We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be

posted on this page with an updated effective date.

8. Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at

1800-697-0897.